

28-JAN-2003 13:35 FROM:

25/07/2002 16:57

01480456023

INSULPAK SOLD

TO: 019175753

P.001/001

JUL-24-2002 16:27

SOLO CUP COMPANY

312 263 5047

P.02

FAO KENT



SOLO CUP COMPANY

U.S. FOOD AND DRUG COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

Polyethylene Terephthalate Containers & Lids

This letter certifies that Solo Cup Polyethylene Terephthalate (PET) products meet the FDA requirements contained in the Code of Federal Regulations in 21 CFR 177.1315. These products meet the criteria for food contact applications listed under conditions in 21 CFR 177.1315(b).

Polypropylene Cups, Plates, Bowls, Containers, Lids, Cutlery and Straws

This letter certifies that Solo Cup Polypropylene (PP) products meet the FDA requirements contained in the Code of Federal Regulations in 21 CFR 177.1520. These products meet the criteria for food contact applications listed under conditions of use A through H in 21 CFR 176.170 (e) Table 1 and 2.

Polystyrene Cups, Plates, Bowls, Containers, Lids and Cutlery

This letter certifies that Solo Cup Polystyrene (PS) products meet the FDA requirements contained in the Code of Federal Regulations 21 CFR 177.1640. These products meet the criteria for food contact applications listed under conditions of use B through H 21 CFR 176.170 (e) Table 2.

Paper Cups, Plates, Bowls, Lids and Containers

This letter certifies that Solo Cup paper products meet the FDA requirements contained in the Code of Federal Regulations in Table 2 of 21 CFR 176.170 ("Components of paper and paperboard in contact with aqueous and fatty foods") covering aqueous and fatty foods. These products meet the criteria for food contact applications listed under conditions in Section 176.180 ("Components of paper and paperboard in contact with dry food").

You must make your own determination that your use of our product(s) is safe, lawful, and technically suitable in your intended applications.

Sincerely,

Jim Mulaman
VP, Quality Assurance
SOLO CUP COMPANY

SOLO CUP COMPANY

URBANA, ILLINOIS 61801-2898, U.S.A. • TEL: (312) 223-6084 • FAX: (312) 223-6047

TOTAL P. 02